

n
ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24634/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2010 in CIA No.18/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

HAKIM BI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harish Nautiyal, Adv.
for Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to
ascertain as to the date on which they have withdrawn the amount in
the light of the impugned order of the High Court.
List the matter on 27.01.2014.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|